

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.1439 OF 2016
IN
SUIT (L) NO.441 OF 2016**

Dhirubhai @ Dhrajlal H.Desai & Ors.Plaintiffs/applicants

V/s.

Lataben Abuwalla & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Bindi Dave & Ms.Nikita Bhansali i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for plaintiffs/applicants.

Mr.Zal Andhiyarujina a/w Mr.Aditya Khandeparkar i/by Hariani & Co. for defendant nos.1, 5 & 9.

Mr.Shrikant Doijode a/w Ms.Falguni Thakkar i/by M/s.Doijode Associates for defendant nos.6 & 7.

Mr.Kalpesh Joshi for defendant no.10.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 28.6.2016

P.C.:-

1 Mr.Zal Andhiyarujina appearing for defendant nos.1, 5 & 9 states that they have been served the additional affidavit only on 24.6.2016 and he wishes to put a reply which will be filed and copy served by 5.30 P.M. on 29.6.2016.

2 Stand over to 5.7.2016 for ad-interim relief.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)