

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 1439 OF 2016

DHIRUBHAI @ DHIRAJLAL H. DESAI ANDPetitioner.
2 ORS.

V/S

LATABEN ABUWALLA AND 13 ORS.Respondent.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, Ms. Bindi Dave & Ms. Nikita
Bhansali i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Plaintiff

Mr. Shyam Mehta, Senior Advocate a/w Anirudh Hariani i/b Kalpesh Joshi
for Defendant Nos. 2 & 10; Mr. Zal Andhyarujina & R. S. Bidkar Mr.
Aditya K. i/b Hariani & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1, 5 & 9; Mr. S. V.
Doijode a/w Ms. F. J. Thakkar i/b Doijode Associates for Defendant
Nos. 6 & 7.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 5th July, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 11 July 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)