

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1857 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.624 OF 2016**

Dhirubhai @ Dhirajlal H.Desai & Ors.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Lataben Abuwalla & Ors.Defendants

Ms.Nikita Bhansali i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr.Shyam Mehta Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Anirudh Hariani i/by
Kalpesh Joshi Associates for defendant nos.2 & 10.

Mr.R.S.Bidkar i/by Hiraini & Co.for defendant nos.5 & 9.

Mr.S.V.Doijode a/w Ms.F.J.Thakkar i/by Doijode Associates for
defendant nos.6 & 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 25.7.2016**

P.C.:-

1 Stand over to 8.8.2016. All ad-interim orders to continue
until the next date.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)