

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1857 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 624 OF 2016**

Dhirubhai @ Dhirajlal H. Desai & 2 Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Lataben Abuwalla & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.D.D. Madon, senior advocate i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina a/w. Mr.Aditya K. and Mr.R.S. Bidkar i/b Hariani & Co. for defendant nos.1, 5 & 9.

Mr.S.V. Doijode a/w. Ms.F.J. Thakkar i/b Doijode Associates for defendant nos.6 and 7.

Mr.Manhon Rao i/b A.J. Kadri for defendant nos.11 and 12.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 8TH AUGUST, 2016**

P.C.

At request of counsel for defendant nos.11 and 12, stand over to 22nd
August 2016 at 3:00 p.m.

Ad-interim order to continue until 26th August 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)